

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County
Roads, Contract 2019D, O.C.

DATE:

7/28/2020

4

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OFEarle Asphalt
Company
Farmingdale, NJ

C.J. Hesse, Inc.

DeFino
Contracting
Cliffwood
Beach, NJ

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

10.0%

Atlantic
Highlands, NJ
10.0%

10.0%

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$2,417,164.00

10.0%

10.0%

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$114,200.00	\$114,200.00	\$185,617.59	\$185,617.59	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	60.00	UN	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60
6	DRUM	289.00	UN	\$10.00	\$2,890.00	\$0.01	\$2.89	\$0.01	\$2.89	\$0.01	\$2.89
7	TRAFFIC CONE	30.00	UN	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$15.00	\$450.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	480.00	SF	\$12.00	\$5,760.00	\$0.01	\$4.80	\$0.01	\$4.80	\$11.00	\$5,280.00
9	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.00	UN	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UN	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, BERKELEY TOWNSHIP	24.00	HR	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00
12	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP	24.00	HR	\$85.80	\$2,059.20	\$85.80	\$2,059.20	\$85.80	\$2,059.20	\$85.80	\$2,059.20
13	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP	72.00	HR	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$90.00	\$6,480.00
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP	32.00	HR	\$116.00	\$3,712.00	\$116.00	\$3,712.00	\$116.00	\$3,712.00	\$116.00	\$3,712.00
15	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	512.00	HR	\$95.00	\$48,640.00	\$116.00	\$59,392.00	\$130.00	\$66,560.00	\$0.01	\$5.12
16	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00
18	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00
19	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,144.09	\$26,144.09
21	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	63.00	SY	\$14.00	\$882.00	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$14.00	\$882.00
23	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	66,007.00	LF	\$0.40	\$26,402.80	\$0.25	\$16,501.75	\$0.50	\$33,003.50	\$0.40	\$26,402.80
24	TACK COAT	12,015.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$36,045.00	\$2.75	\$33,041.25	\$3.30	\$39,649.50	\$5.55	\$66,683.25
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	17,568.00	TON	\$70.00	\$1,229,760.00	\$66.00	\$1,159,488.00	\$77.00	\$1,352,736.00	\$79.00	\$1,387,872.00
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	430.00	TON	\$85.00	\$36,550.00	\$27.50	\$11,825.00	\$82.00	\$35,260.00	\$115.00	\$49,450.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	22.00	TON	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$112.00	\$2,464.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00
28	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	150,141.00	SY	\$2.50	\$375,352.50	\$2.15	\$322,803.15	\$2.55	\$382,859.55	\$2.70	\$405,380.70
29	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	FOG SEAL STRIP	10,600.00	LF	\$1.00	\$10,600.00	\$1.20	\$12,720.00	\$1.30	\$13,780.00	\$1.40	\$14,840.00
31	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	33.00	LF	\$130.00	\$4,290.00	\$180.00	\$5,940.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00
32	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	67.00	LF	\$150.00	\$10,050.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00	\$240.00	\$16,080.00	\$230.00	\$15,410.00
33	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	40.00	LF	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$148.00	\$5,920.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00
34	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	11.00	CY	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00
35	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	32.00	UN	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$335.00	\$10,720.00	\$280.00	\$8,960.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00
36	CURB PIECE	31.00	UN	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	\$450.00	\$13,950.00	\$325.00	\$10,075.00	\$400.00	\$12,400.00
37	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	154.00	SY	\$85.00	\$13,090.00	\$145.00	\$22,330.00	\$110.00	\$16,940.00	\$90.00	\$13,860.00
38	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	18.00	SY	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	\$245.00	\$4,410.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County
Roads, Contract 2019D, O.C.

4

DATE:

7/28/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		Earle Asphalt Company		C.J. Hesse, Inc.		DeFino Contracting	
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS				COST		Farmingdale, NJ		Atlantic Highlands, NJ		Cliffwood Beach, NJ	
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER				\$2,417,164.00		10.0%		10.0%		10.0%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
39	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	401.00	LF	\$35.00	\$14,035.00	\$57.00	\$22,857.00	\$55.00	\$22,055.00	\$50.00	\$20,050.00
40	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	888.00	LF	\$30.00	\$26,640.00	\$25.50	\$22,644.00	\$28.00	\$24,864.00	\$26.00	\$23,088.00
41	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	6.00	UN	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
42	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	RUMBLE STRIP	10,600.00	LF	\$2.00	\$21,200.00	\$1.25	\$13,250.00	\$0.42	\$4,452.00	\$1.70	\$18,020.00
44	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	104.00	SY	\$11.00	\$1,144.00	\$5.00	\$520.00	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$6.00	\$624.00
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	104.00	SY	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$1.75	\$182.00	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$2.00	\$208.00
46	STRAW MULCHING	104.00	SY	\$1.50	\$156.00	\$0.65	\$67.60	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$1.00	\$104.00
47	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	139,535.00	LF	\$0.30	\$41,860.50	\$0.22	\$30,697.70	\$0.24	\$33,488.40	\$0.23	\$32,093.05
50	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX 24"	205.00	LF	\$2.40	\$492.00	\$2.75	\$563.75	\$2.20	\$451.00	\$3.00	\$615.00
51	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	806.00	SF	\$3.25	\$2,619.50	\$3.05	\$2,458.30	\$2.20	\$1,773.20	\$3.15	\$2,538.90
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	68,350.00	LF	\$0.40	\$27,340.00	\$0.40	\$27,340.00	\$0.32	\$21,872.00	\$0.40	\$27,340.00
53	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	68,610.00	LF	\$0.50	\$34,305.00	\$0.45	\$30,874.50	\$0.40	\$27,444.00	\$0.47	\$32,246.70
54	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	1,010.00	LF	\$1.00	\$1,010.00	\$0.70	\$707.00	\$0.85	\$858.50	\$0.67	\$676.70
57	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 8"	1,875.00	LF	\$1.35	\$2,531.25	\$1.35	\$2,531.25	\$1.65	\$3,093.75	\$1.40	\$2,625.00
59	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 12"	45.00	LF	\$2.25	\$101.25	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$3.30	\$148.50	\$2.00	\$90.00
60	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24"	2,555.00	LF	\$4.00	\$10,220.00	\$4.10	\$10,475.50	\$5.60	\$14,308.00	\$4.00	\$10,220.00
61	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	1,700.00	SF	\$6.75	\$11,475.00	\$6.60	\$11,220.00	\$6.15	\$10,455.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00
62	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	72.00	UN	\$28.00	\$2,016.00	\$26.00	\$1,872.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$26.00	\$1,872.00
64	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	121.00	UN	\$28.00	\$3,388.00	\$26.00	\$3,146.00	\$30.00	\$3,630.00	\$26.00	\$3,146.00
65	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	373.00	UN	\$28.00	\$10,444.00	\$26.00	\$9,698.00	\$30.00	\$11,190.00	\$26.00	\$9,698.00
TOTALS:					\$2,417,164.00		\$2,282,213.13		\$2,374,065.69		\$2,387,000.00

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County
Roads, Contract 2019D, O.C.

DATE:

7/28/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OFBlack Rock
Enterprises, LLC

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Old Bridge, NJ

AVERAGE

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$2,417,164.00

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,875.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$114,200.00	\$114,200.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$89,654.40
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,750.00
4	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	60.00	UN	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01
6	DRUM	289.00	UN	\$10.00	\$2,890.00	\$0.01	\$2.89	\$0.01
7	TRAFFIC CONE	30.00	UN	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$3.76
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	480.00	SF	\$12.00	\$5,760.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.51
9	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.00	UN	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,950.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UN	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00
11	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, BERKELEY TOWNSHIP	24.00	HR	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$80.00
12	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP	24.00	HR	\$85.80	\$2,059.20	\$85.80	\$2,059.20	\$85.80
13	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP	72.00	HR	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$90.00
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP	32.00	HR	\$116.00	\$3,712.00	\$116.00	\$3,712.00	\$116.00
15	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	512.00	HR	\$95.00	\$48,640.00	\$0.01	\$5.12	\$61.51
16	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00
18	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00
19	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,036.02
21	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	63.00	SY	\$14.00	\$882.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$18.50
23	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	66,007.00	LF	\$0.40	\$26,402.80	\$0.30	\$19,802.10	\$0.36
24	TACK COAT	12,015.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$36,045.00	\$0.01	\$120.15	\$2.90
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	17,568.00	TON	\$70.00	\$1,229,760.00	\$75.00	\$1,317,600.00	\$74.25
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	430.00	TON	\$85.00	\$36,550.00	\$90.00	\$38,700.00	\$78.63
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	22.00	TON	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$103.00
28	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	150,141.00	SY	\$2.50	\$375,352.50	\$2.70	\$405,380.70	\$2.53
29	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	FOG SEAL STRIP	10,600.00	LF	\$1.00	\$10,600.00	\$1.50	\$15,900.00	\$1.35
31	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	33.00	LF	\$130.00	\$4,290.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$207.50
32	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	67.00	LF	\$150.00	\$10,050.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00	\$217.50
33	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	40.00	LF	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$189.50
34	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	11.00	CY	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$68.75
35	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	32.00	UN	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$291.25
36	CURB PIECE	31.00	UN	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	\$381.25
37	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	154.00	SY	\$85.00	\$13,090.00	\$85.00	\$13,090.00	\$107.50
38	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	18.00	SY	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$245.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County
Roads, Contract 2019D, O.C.

DATE:

7/28/2020

4

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		AVERAGE
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS					COST		Old Bridge, NJ		
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					\$2,417,164.00		10.0%		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
39	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	401.00	LF	\$35.00	\$14,035.00	\$55.00	\$22,055.00	\$54.25	
40	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	888.00	LF	\$30.00	\$26,640.00	\$27.00	\$23,976.00	\$26.63	
41	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	6.00	UN	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,937.50	
42	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
43	RUMBLE STRIP	10,600.00	LF	\$2.00	\$21,200.00	\$1.50	\$15,900.00	\$1.22	
44	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	104.00	SY	\$11.00	\$1,144.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.25	
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	104.00	SY	\$2.00	\$208.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$8.44	
46	STRAW MULCHING	104.00	SY	\$1.50	\$156.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$7.91	
47	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
48	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
49	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	139,535.00	LF	\$0.30	\$41,860.50	\$0.22	\$30,697.70	\$0.23	
50	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX 24"	205.00	LF	\$2.40	\$492.00	\$1.25	\$256.25	\$2.30	
51	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	806.00	SF	\$3.25	\$2,619.50	\$1.25	\$1,007.50	\$2.41	
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	68,350.00	LF	\$0.40	\$27,340.00	\$0.39	\$26,656.50	\$0.38	
53	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	68,610.00	LF	\$0.50	\$34,305.00	\$0.59	\$40,479.90	\$0.48	
54	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
55	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
56	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	1,010.00	LF	\$1.00	\$1,010.00	\$0.75	\$757.50	\$0.74	
57	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
58	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 8"	1,875.00	LF	\$1.35	\$2,531.25	\$1.45	\$2,718.75	\$1.46	
59	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 12"	45.00	LF	\$2.25	\$101.25	\$2.20	\$99.00	\$2.38	
60	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24"	2,555.00	LF	\$4.00	\$10,220.00	\$4.30	\$10,986.50	\$4.50	
61	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	1,700.00	SF	\$6.75	\$11,475.00	\$6.60	\$11,220.00	\$6.59	
62	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
63	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	72.00	UN	\$28.00	\$2,016.00	\$39.00	\$2,808.00	\$30.25	
64	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	121.00	UN	\$28.00	\$3,388.00	\$39.00	\$4,719.00	\$30.25	
65	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	373.00	UN	\$28.00	\$10,444.00	\$39.00	\$14,547.00	\$30.25	
TOTALS:					\$2,417,164.00		\$2,393,887.66	\$2,359,291.62	

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK